Presiding Commissioner and assign the proceedingcase to one Commissioner or to all 

available Commissioners sitting en banc, depending on the nature and significance of 

the proceeding. case. 

(b) It is presumed that: 

(1) A controversy involving twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or less, 

exclusive of interest and penalties, should be assigned to one (1) Commissioner; 

(2) A controversy involving an expedited proceedingscase under § 5-204 

should be assigned to one (1) Commissioner; and 

(3) A controversy involving over two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000), exclusive of interest and penalties, should be assigned to all Commissioners 

sitting en banc. 

(b) Presidingc) The Chief Commissioner.  may reassign a case.

(1) For(d) A party may request en banc proceedings,consideration by 

filing a motion under § 5-301.